Technical Reference Notes
AEH25B48N-6CL Series
MODEL: AEH25B48X-XCXL SHEET 1 OF 12
AUGUST 4, 2008 REV 03
AEH25B48X-XCXL Isolated DC/DC Converter Module
Industry Standard ½ Brick – 36-75V Input, 12V / 25A Output
The AEH25B48N-6CL is a second-generation 12V half brick capable of delivering 25A output current or 300W maximum
output power. It comes with industry standard brick features like: On/Off Enable pin, Differential Remote Sense pins, Output

MODEL: AEH25B48X-XCXL SHEET 12 OF 12
AUGUST 4, 2008 REV 03
TABLE 1. PART NUMBER CODING SCHEME FOR ORDERING
 ENABLE LOGIC - PIN LENGTH GENERATION SPECIAL RoHS
 w - x y z L
AEH25B48 N = Negative logic
- 5 = 4.6mm nom
6 = 3.7mm nom
Blank = 5mm nom
(default)
C = second gen.
product
Blank = First gen.
product
T = Tuned part
for custom
application
L = for RoHS 6
Please call 1-888-41-ASTEC for further inquiries
or visit us at www.powerconversion.com